
NAVFAC PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINE 
INDEFINITE QUANTITY MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

 
CCI Solutions, LLC Tantara Corporation 
526 Western Ave. 54 Mason Street 
Augusta, ME  04330 Worcester, MA  01610 
POC:  Ralph Dean, Project Manager POC:  Dawn Dearborn 
Email:  rdean@ccieast.com  Email:  ddearborn@tantaracorp.com  
Phone:  (207) 620-7172  Ext. 109 Phone:  (508) 752-5599 
 
Watermark Environmental Inc. GVC Construction, Inc. 
175 Cabot Street P.O. Box 693 
Lowell, MA  01854 Leominster, MA  01453 
POC:  Joseph Spangenberger POC:  Chris Valenti 
Email:  joes@watermarkenv.com   Email:  chrisv@gvcconstruction.com  
Phone:  (978) 452-9696 Phone:  (978) 423-2854 
 
KMK Construction Green Seal Environmental, Inc. 
384 HL Dow Highway Suite 28 114 State Road, Building B 
Eliot, ME  03903 Sagamore Beach, MA  02562-2317 
POC:  Paul Runions POC:  George Peterson 
Email:  prunions@kmkconstruction.com  Email:  g.peterson@gseenv.com  
Phone:  (207) 439-3569 Phone:  (508) 888-6034 
 
Security Construction Services City Enterprise, Inc. 
59 Apsley Street 38 Berkshire Avenue 
Hudson, MA  01749 Springfield, MA  01109 
POC:  Janet Ceddia POC:  Wonderlyn Murphy 
Email:  info@security-construction.com  Email:  wonda@cityenterpriseinc.com  
Phone:  (978) 562-0770 Phone:  (413) 726-9549 
 
Benaka, Inc. 
401 Main Street 
Fitchburg, MA  01420 
POC:  Chris Kacandes 
Email:  chrisk@benakainc.com  
Phone:  (978) 343-2382 


